



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2026.19
Contract Type: Contract

Ramp Improvements -
Biddeford Exit 32 Mile 31.6
05/19/2026 10:00:00 AM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
R J Grondin & Sons - Gorham, ME	\$1,251,948.75
Pratt & Sons, Inc. - Minot, ME	\$1,562,926.00
Shaw Brothers Construction, Inc. - Gorham, ME	\$1,746,305.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2026.19
Contract Type: Contract

Ramp Improvements -
Biddeford Exit 32 Mile 31.6
05/19/2026 10:00:00 AM

R J Grondin & Sons
Gorham, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	1450.00	24.30	\$35,235.00
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	4250.00	19.50	\$82,875.00
203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	230.00	38.00	\$8,740.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	1650.00	43.00	\$70,950.00
304.14	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - TYPE A	CY	410.00	95.00	\$38,950.00
403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19.0 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	330.00	220.00	\$72,600.00
403.2081	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm (POLYMER MODIFIED) - RAP	TON	300.00	225.00	\$67,500.00
403.211	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (SHIMMING)	TON	10.00	275.00	\$2,750.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm (BASE AND INTERMEDIATE BASE COURSE)	TON	470.00	190.00	\$89,300.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT RS-1 OR RS1H - APPLIED	GAL	430.00	30.50	\$13,115.00
419.3	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	2050.00	2.60	\$5,330.00
526.306	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, TYPE I - SUPPLIED BY THE AUTHORITY (1040 LF)	LS	1.00	87653.00	\$87,653.00
527.341	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS TL-3	UNIT	1.00	9145.00	\$9,145.00
603.175	18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	32.00	147.25	\$4,712.00
603.195	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	12.00	271.00	\$3,252.00
603.28	CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	2.00	2145.00	\$4,290.00
606.13	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE (7' STEEL POSTS, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, SINGLE FACED)	LF	820.00	37.75	\$30,955.00
606.1307	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE FLARED TERMINAL	EA	2.00	5103.00	\$10,206.00
606.353	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	EA	4.00	79.00	\$316.00
606.356	UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	EA	15.00	152.00	\$2,280.00
606.3621	GUARDRAIL ADJUST, SINGLE RAIL	LF	60.00	12.25	\$735.00
606.3622	GUARDRAIL ADJUST, DOUBLE RAIL	LF	75.00	12.25	\$918.75
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	14.00	82.00	\$1,148.00
610.181	TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM	CY	12.00	142.00	\$1,704.00
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	3250.00	3.00	\$9,750.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2026.19
Contract Type: Contract

**Ramp Improvements -
 Biddeford Exit 32 Mile 31.6
 05/19/2026 10:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
615.07	LOAM	CY	860.00	53.00	\$45,580.00
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	UNIT	70.00	55.00	\$3,850.00
619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT	70.00	55.00	\$3,850.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	10137.00	\$10,137.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	51.00	8.00	\$408.00
626.122	QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX (18X11)	EA	3.00	2060.00	\$6,180.00
626.22	NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	LF	870.00	37.75	\$32,842.50
626.31	18 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION	EA	2.00	5590.00	\$11,180.00
627.73	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	430.00	8.50	\$3,655.00
627.77	REMOVING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	1000.00	4.25	\$4,250.00
627.78	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW	LF	6450.00	0.25	\$1,612.50
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	40.00	67.00	\$2,680.00
631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	163.50	\$3,270.00
631.133	SKID STEER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	117.50	\$2,350.00
631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	161.50	\$3,230.00
631.22	FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	117.50	\$2,350.00
631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	416.25	\$8,325.00
631.36	FOREMAN	HR	40.00	98.00	\$3,920.00
631.53	ELECTRICIAN	HR	40.00	214.75	\$8,590.00
631.54	ELECTRICIAN'S APPRENTICE	HR	40.00	163.50	\$6,540.00
645.1099	REMOVE AND DISPOSE SIGN	EA	1.00	245.00	\$245.00
645.161	BREAKAWAY DEVICE SINGLE POLE	EA	1.00	1822.75	\$1,822.75
645.271	REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION, AND ROUTE ASSEMBLY SIGN, TYPE 1	SF	28.00	139.75	\$3,913.00
645.289	STEEL H-BEAM POLES	LB	260.00	30.50	\$7,930.00
652.3	FLASHING ARROW	EA	1.00	2400.00	\$2,400.00
652.312	TYPE III BARRICADES	EA	6.00	417.50	\$2,505.00
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	780.00	28.00	\$21,840.00
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.00	124463.00	\$124,463.00
652.41	PORTABLE-CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	7.00	4915.75	\$34,410.25
652.4502	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	EA	1.00	12757.00	\$12,757.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2026.19
Contract Type: Contract

Ramp Improvements -
Biddeford Exit 32 Mile 31.6
05/19/2026 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.4503	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	WEEK	4.00	2422.00	\$9,688.00
652.47	SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHTS	EA	30.00	150.50	\$4,515.00
656.5	BALED HAY, IN-PLACE	EA	10.00	27.50	\$275.00
656.632	30" TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	1550.00	4.50	\$6,975.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	199000.00	\$199,000.00
Total Bid					\$1,251,948.75



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2026.19
Contract Type: Contract

**Ramp Improvements -
 Biddeford Exit 32 Mile 31.6
 05/19/2026 10:00:00 AM**

Pratt & Sons, Inc.
Minot, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	1450.00	35.00	\$50,750.00
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	4250.00	35.00	\$148,750.00
203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	230.00	60.00	\$13,800.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	1650.00	100.00	\$165,000.00
304.14	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - TYPE A	CY	410.00	125.00	\$51,250.00
403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19.0 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	330.00	195.00	\$64,350.00
403.2081	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm (POLYMER MODIFIED) - RAP	TON	300.00	195.00	\$58,500.00
403.211	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (SHIMMING)	TON	10.00	325.00	\$3,250.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm (BASE AND INTERMEDIATE BASE COURSE)	TON	470.00	215.00	\$101,050.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT RS-1 OR RS1H - APPLIED	GAL	430.00	16.50	\$7,095.00
419.3	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	2050.00	10.00	\$20,500.00
526.306	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, TYPE I - SUPPLIED BY THE AUTHORITY (1040 LF)	LS	1.00	70000.00	\$70,000.00
527.341	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS TL-3	UNIT	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
603.175	18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	32.00	250.00	\$8,000.00
603.195	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	12.00	325.00	\$3,900.00
603.28	CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	2.00	2000.00	\$4,000.00
606.13	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE (7' STEEL POSTS, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, SINGLE FACED)	LF	820.00	34.00	\$27,880.00
606.1307	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE FLARED TERMINAL	EA	2.00	4500.00	\$9,000.00
606.353	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	EA	4.00	90.00	\$360.00
606.356	UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	EA	15.00	120.00	\$1,800.00
606.3621	GUARDRAIL ADJUST, SINGLE RAIL	LF	60.00	10.00	\$600.00
606.3622	GUARDRAIL ADJUST, DOUBLE RAIL	LF	75.00	12.00	\$900.00
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	14.00	150.00	\$2,100.00
610.181	TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM	CY	12.00	150.00	\$1,800.00
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	3250.00	6.00	\$19,500.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2026.19
Contract Type: Contract

Ramp Improvements -
Biddeford Exit 32 Mile 31.6
05/19/2026 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
615.07	LOAM	CY	860.00	85.00	\$73,100.00
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	UNIT	70.00	60.00	\$4,200.00
619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT	70.00	60.00	\$4,200.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	51.00	6.00	\$306.00
626.122	QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX (18X11)	EA	3.00	1300.00	\$3,900.00
626.22	NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	LF	870.00	40.00	\$34,800.00
626.31	18 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION	EA	2.00	3500.00	\$7,000.00
627.73	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	430.00	60.00	\$25,800.00
627.77	REMOVING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	1000.00	3.00	\$3,000.00
627.78	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW	LF	6450.00	0.30	\$1,935.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	40.00	70.00	\$2,800.00
631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	200.00	\$4,000.00
631.133	SKID STEER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	150.00	\$3,000.00
631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	115.00	\$2,300.00
631.22	FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	175.00	\$3,500.00
631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	350.00	\$7,000.00
631.36	FOREMAN	HR	40.00	90.00	\$3,600.00
631.53	ELECTRICIAN	HR	40.00	150.00	\$6,000.00
631.54	ELECTRICIAN'S APPRENTICE	HR	40.00	75.00	\$3,000.00
645.1099	REMOVE AND DISPOSE SIGN	EA	1.00	600.00	\$600.00
645.161	BREAKAWAY DEVICE SINGLE POLE	EA	1.00	1700.00	\$1,700.00
645.271	REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION, AND ROUTE ASSEMBLY SIGN, TYPE 1	SF	28.00	250.00	\$7,000.00
645.289	STEEL H-BEAM POLES	LB	260.00	25.00	\$6,500.00
652.3	FLASHING ARROW	EA	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
652.312	TYPE III BARRICADES	EA	6.00	250.00	\$1,500.00
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	780.00	30.00	\$23,400.00
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.00	200000.00	\$200,000.00
652.41	PORTABLE-CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	7.00	4500.00	\$31,500.00
652.4502	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	EA	1.00	35000.00	\$35,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2026.19
Contract Type: Contract

Ramp Improvements -
Biddeford Exit 32 Mile 31.6
05/19/2026 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.4503	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	WEEK	4.00	8300.00	\$33,200.00
652.47	SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHTS	EA	30.00	150.00	\$4,500.00
656.5	BALED HAY, IN-PLACE	EA	10.00	20.00	\$200.00
656.632	30" TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	1550.00	5.00	\$7,750.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	140000.00	\$140,000.00
Total Bid					\$1,562,926.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2026.19
Contract Type: Contract

**Ramp Improvements -
 Biddeford Exit 32 Mile 31.6
 05/19/2026 10:00:00 AM**

Shaw Brothers Construction, Inc.
Gorham, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	1450.00	39.00	\$56,550.00
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	4250.00	45.00	\$191,250.00
203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	230.00	38.00	\$8,740.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	1650.00	54.00	\$89,100.00
304.14	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - TYPE A	CY	410.00	70.00	\$28,700.00
403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19.0 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	330.00	200.00	\$66,000.00
403.2081	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm (POLYMER MODIFIED) - RAP	TON	300.00	235.00	\$70,500.00
403.211	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (SHIMMING)	TON	10.00	450.00	\$4,500.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm (BASE AND INTERMEDIATE BASE COURSE)	TON	470.00	200.00	\$94,000.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT RS-1 OR RS1H - APPLIED	GAL	430.00	31.00	\$13,330.00
419.3	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	2050.00	6.00	\$12,300.00
526.306	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, TYPE I - SUPPLIED BY THE AUTHORITY (1040 LF)	LS	1.00	63000.00	\$63,000.00
527.341	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS TL-3	UNIT	1.00	6500.00	\$6,500.00
603.175	18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	32.00	185.00	\$5,920.00
603.195	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS III	LF	12.00	236.00	\$2,832.00
603.28	CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	2.00	1500.00	\$3,000.00
606.13	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE (7' STEEL POSTS, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, SINGLE FACED)	LF	820.00	31.00	\$25,420.00
606.1307	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE FLARED TERMINAL	EA	2.00	4200.00	\$8,400.00
606.353	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	EA	4.00	65.00	\$260.00
606.356	UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	EA	15.00	125.00	\$1,875.00
606.3621	GUARDRAIL ADJUST, SINGLE RAIL	LF	60.00	10.00	\$600.00
606.3622	GUARDRAIL ADJUST, DOUBLE RAIL	LF	75.00	10.00	\$750.00
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	14.00	150.00	\$2,100.00
610.181	TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM	CY	12.00	150.00	\$1,800.00
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	3250.00	3.50	\$11,375.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2026.19
Contract Type: Contract

**Ramp Improvements -
 Biddeford Exit 32 Mile 31.6
 05/19/2026 10:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
615.07	LOAM	CY	860.00	34.00	\$29,240.00
618.14	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2	UNIT	70.00	45.00	\$3,150.00
619.1201	MULCH - PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT	70.00	45.00	\$3,150.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	51.00	8.00	\$408.00
626.122	QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX (18X11)	EA	3.00	1000.00	\$3,000.00
626.22	NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	LF	870.00	32.00	\$27,840.00
626.31	18 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION	EA	2.00	1500.00	\$3,000.00
627.73	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	430.00	7.00	\$3,010.00
627.77	REMOVING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	1000.00	3.50	\$3,500.00
627.78	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW	LF	6450.00	0.20	\$1,290.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	40.00	70.00	\$2,800.00
631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	250.00	\$5,000.00
631.133	SKID STEER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	100.00	\$2,000.00
631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	135.00	\$2,700.00
631.22	FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	175.00	\$3,500.00
631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	350.00	\$7,000.00
631.36	FOREMAN	HR	40.00	160.00	\$6,400.00
631.53	ELECTRICIAN	HR	40.00	115.00	\$4,600.00
631.54	ELECTRICIAN'S APPRENTICE	HR	40.00	75.00	\$3,000.00
645.1099	REMOVE AND DISPOSE SIGN	EA	1.00	400.00	\$400.00
645.161	BREAKAWAY DEVICE SINGLE POLE	EA	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
645.271	REGULATORY, WARNING, CONFIRMATION, AND ROUTE ASSEMBLY SIGN, TYPE 1	SF	28.00	125.00	\$3,500.00
645.289	STEEL H-BEAM POLES	LB	260.00	40.00	\$10,400.00
652.3	FLASHING ARROW	EA	1.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
652.312	TYPE III BARRICADES	EA	6.00	300.00	\$1,800.00
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	780.00	22.00	\$17,160.00
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.00	250000.00	\$250,000.00
652.41	PORTABLE-CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	7.00	6000.00	\$42,000.00
652.4502	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	EA	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2026.19
Contract Type: Contract

Ramp Improvements -
Biddeford Exit 32 Mile 31.6
05/19/2026 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.4503	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	WEEK	4.00	2400.00	\$9,600.00
652.47	SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHTS	EA	30.00	150.00	\$4,500.00
656.5	BALED HAY, IN-PLACE	EA	10.00	20.00	\$200.00
656.632	30" TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	1550.00	4.50	\$6,975.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	485380.00	\$485,380.00
Total Bid					\$1,746,305.00